
 MN WAVES 18U NATIONAL 
2023-24 Roster 

Follow Us! 
@mnwavessoftball 

 
 

     
Chayse Doering ‘24 Tatum Dunlavy ‘24 Lexi Goring ‘25 Lauren Weigel ‘24 Calleigh Richards ‘24 

#1, CF, RF 
Bats: L / Throws: L, GPA: 3.9 

Shakopee High School 
(952) 465-4338 

c.doering0110@gmail.com 
Uncommitted 

 

 

#3, P, LF, 3B 
Bats: R / Throws: R, GPA: 3.95 

Estherville Lincoln Central 
(712) 380-0203 

tatum.dunlavy24@elc-csd.org 
Concordia St. Paul 

 

#8, LF, CF, RF 
Bats: L / Throws: R, GPA: 3.9 

Farmington High School 
(952) 356-9786 

lexigoring3@gmail.com 
Uncommitted 

 

 

#9, LF, CF, 1B 
Bats: L / Throws: L, GPA: 3.76 

Holy Family Catholic 
(612) 357-1365 

weigel.lauren9@gmail.com 
Uncommitted 

 

 

#10, 3B, UT, C 
Bats: R / Throws: R, GPA: 4.0 

Kasson-Mantorville 
(507) 251-1694 

Calleigh.A.Richards@gmail.com 
Bemidji State University 

 

     

Nora Brandt ‘24 Maddie Schwab ‘25 Rylee Yager ‘25 Ariana Princl ‘24 Morgan Honeycutt ‘24 

#15, 1B, 3B, P 
Bats: R / Throws: R, GPA: 4.0 
Lakeville North High School 

(952) 529-6080 
norabrandt2024@gmail.com 

Winona State University 

 

#18, LF, 2B, UT 
Bats: R / Throws: R, GPA: 4.0 

Hudson High School 
(715) 716-6347 

schwaber25@gmail.com 
Uncommitted 

 

 

#19, P, LF, 1B 
Bats: L / Throws: R, GPA: 4.0 
Estherville Lincoln Central 

(712) 380-0203 
rylee.yager25@elc-csd.org 

Uncommitted 
 

 

#29, SS, 2B, UT 
Bats: R / Throws: R, GPA: 3.9 

Rosemount High School 
(763) 464-3448 

acprincl@gmail.com 
Creighton University 

 

#32, C, RF, 3B 
Bats: R / Throws: R, GPA: 3.49 

Rosemount High School 
(651) 955-2237 

mohoneycutt@yahoo.com 
St. Cloud State University 

 

    

 

Lily Treml ‘24 Jordyn Marsh ‘24 Rees Hopkins ‘24 Payton Prissel ‘24 Team Information 

#34, C, 1B, RF 
Bats: L / Throws: L, GPA: 3.98 

Shakopee High School 
(952) 994-5421 

ltreml345@gmail.com 
Uncommitted 

 

 

#58, P, 1B, 3B 
Bats: R / Throws: R, GPA: 3.67 

New Prague High School 
(952) 207-0147 

jordynmarsh9@gmail.com 
Southwest Minnesota State 

 

#95, 2B, CF, SS 
Bats: L / Throws: R, GPA: 3.89 

Shakopee High School 
(612) 242-2566 

reeshopkinssoftball@gmail.com 
Uncommitted 

 

 

#99, P, 2B, UT 
Bats: L / Throws: R, GPA: 3.6 

Eastview High School 
(715) 222-1345 

prissel9@gmail.com 
Bemidji State University 

 

Head Coach: Matt Haefner 
(612) 867-6787 

matthaefner@gmail.com 
 

Assistant Coach: Telma Roesler 
(651) 285-3151 

 

 

file:///C:/Users/tbrandt/Downloads/c.doering0110@gmail.com
mailto:matthaefner@gmail.com

